

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr John Chaplin	
Respondent:	Mr Michael Garnett t/a Maple Education	
Heard at:	Reading	On: 6 June 2022
Before:	Employment Judge	Gumbiti-Zimuto
Appearances For the Claimant: For the Respondent:	In person No response entere	ed

## JUDGMENT

The claimant was employed by Mr Michael Garnett, t/a Maple Education. The claimant was dismissed on the grounds of redundancy. The claimant is entitled to a redundancy payment in the sum of **£3,573.24**.

Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto

Date: 6 June 2022

Sent to the parties on: .....

For the Tribunals Office

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions:

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at *www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions* shortly after a copy has been sent to the Claimant(s) and Respondent(s) in a case.